TA-254	12		
FORM No. 240-DEED-ESTOPPEL (In lieu of foreclosure) (Individual or Cor	Porate).	STEVENS NE AW PUBL	SHING CO., PORTLAND, CA. 4-2-
19167	ESTOPPEL DEED	DEC 2 AIR2	. ACA.
THIS INDENTURE between ROGER W. W	WALENCIAK and	LENURE P. WALERCIAK	husband autom
hereinafter called the first party, and the State c hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH Whereas, the title to the real propagate basis	of Oregon, by	and through the Depa	artment of Veter Affairs
M-/9 at page 26823thereof or as file/reel number records hereby being made, and the notes and indebt the second party, on which notes and indebtedness the same being now in default and said mortgage or trus the first party, being unable to pay the same, has re- ance of said property in satisfaction of the indebted accede to said request; NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust	edness secured by here is now owing a st deed being now quested the second dness secured by hereinafter stated	(which includes the county herein (state whi said mortgage or trust de and unpaid the sum of \$ 4 subject to immediate fore a party to accept an abso said mortgage and the sec (which includes the canc	after named, in book ich), reference to said ed are now owned by 40,757.67
first party), the first party does hereby grant, barge and assigns, all of the following described real prope Oregon , to-wit:	ain, sell and conve rty situate in	render thereof marked " y unto the second party, Klamath	Paid in Full" to the his heirs, successors County, State of
Lot 1, Block 2, WEST CHILOQUIN, in th	he County of K	lamath State of Ou	
TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: Year/1979, Make/ Eaton Par) HODILE HONE		
together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and ing;	d annustanassa (t	
	JED ON REVERSE SIDE	nereunto belonging or in	anywise appertain-
ROGER W. and LENORE P. WALENCIAK PO Box 22 Adel, Or. 97620		STATE OF OREGO	N.
State of Oregon, Veterans' Affairs 1225 Ferry Street, SE Salem, Or. 97310		nient was received f day of	.14).
After recording return to: Department of Vets Affairs 124 North Fourth KFO 97601 Attn: Lester NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book on p file/reel_number Record of Deeds of sa	M., and resolded page or as did county. and and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.			
n an			Recording Officer
	J	By	Deputy

(CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE)						
W. and LENORE P. WALENCIAK 22 Or. 97620		STATE OF OREGON.				
GRANTOR IS NAME AND AUDRESS		County of				
of Oregon, Veterans' Affairs erry Street, SE Or. 97310 GRANTLES NAME AND ADDRESS 9 Million fo: ent of Vets Affairs	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECONDER'S USE	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record of the day of 19 at o'clock M., and re-indec in book on page or a file/reel number				
th Fourth		Record of Deeds of said county.				
601 Attn: Lester		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.				
is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.						
and the second sec		Recording Officer				
		By Deputy				
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		· ••••				

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the		460
inortgage	ame unto said second party, his heirs, successors and ass I his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to an It the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said p or trust deed and further except	Dioperty in the secon
against the first party will warrant and forever against the lawful claims and demands of a this deed is intended as a conveyance, abso- second party and all redemption rights wh or security of any kind; that possession of s. that in executing this deed the first party is any duress, undue influence, or misrepresent attorneys; that this deed is not given as a pro- is no person, co-partnership or corporation, directly, in any manner whatsoever, except as	er defend the above granted premises, and every part ar all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above express lute in legal effect as well as in form, of the title to said ich the first party may have therein, and not as a mort aid premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect t efference over other creditors of the first party and that at atom the second party, interested in said premises other than the second party, interested in said premises	nd parcel thereo ly excepted; tha premises to the gage, trust deed d second party; thereof or under tives, agents or t this time there
- part of the consideration consistent the whole consideration (: dieate-which). In construing this in (st-or-includes other property	
may be more than one person; that if the complural; that the singular pronoun means and that, generally, all grammatical changes shall equally to corporations and to individuals	derstood and agreed that the first party as well as the text so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean an includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and th be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions arty above named has executed this instrument if first	second party second party id include the he neuter and hereof apply
(If executed by a carporation, offix corporate seal)	BZ. ROGER W. WALENCIAK	
STATE OF OREGON,		··· ··· ···
County of LAKE)ss. December 20 Personally appeared the above named Rodger W. Walenciak & Lenore P. Walenciak	STATE OF OREGON, County of , 19 Personally appeared) 55.
ment to be their voluntary act and deed.	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the f president and that the sected are and that the	duly sworn,
(OFFICIAL SEAL) WeinrGenublicitor Dropten My commission expires	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the co- of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and se half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; to them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me:	corporation,
NOTE-The sentence between the symbols of the	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	SENI)
NOTE—The tentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be	deleted. See ORS 93.030.	
Fied for record	COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.	
this 10 day of	Jan A 10 10 82 10:42	
duly recorded in Vol.		
Fee \$8.00	M83, of <u>Deeds</u> on Fig. 2 401 EV.LYN BIEHN County and By	
	- Jegue The June	

()। जून